RESOLUTION COMMENDING CAGAYAN STATE UNIVERSITY-CARIG CAMPUS COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND ARCHITECTURE FOR BEING THE TOP ONE (1) IN THE REGION AND FIVE (5) PERFORMING SCHOOL NATIONWIDE IN THE NOVEMBER 2024 CIVIL ENGINEERING LICENSURE EXAMINATION

Sponsors: Hon. Jude T. Bayona

Hon. Bienvenido C. De Guzman II

DEC 35 2024 8:26 am

Time:

WHEREAS, the Professional Regulation Commission (PRC) has released the results of the Civil Engineering Licensure Examination (CELE) conducted on November 18,19,30, 2024 and December 1, 2024 in the different testing centers nationwide including NCR, Baguio, Cagayan de Oro, Cebu, Davao, Iloilo, Koronadal, Legazpi, Lucena, Pagadian, Palawan, Pampanga and Rosalez, Tacloban, Tuguegarao and Zamboanga;

WHEREAS, with the release of the names of 6835 successful examinees, the PRC announced the top performing schools with 50 or more examinees passed and at least 80% overall passing rate of their examinees;

WHEREAS, CAGAYAN STATE UNIVERSITY-CARIG CAMPUS College of Engineering and Architecture registered a 75.86 % passing rate with 145 examinees 110 of which successfully passed the board examination thus making it the Top 5 Performing School in the Civil Engineering Licensure Examination;

WHEREAS, the remarkable performance of CAGAYAN STATE UNIVERSITY-CARIG CAMPUS College of Engineering and Architecture as the Top One (1) in the region and Top Five (5) nationwide performing school manifests the institution's vision and mission in providing quality education and producing globally competent graduates through excellent instruction, innovative and creative research, responsive public service, and productive industry and community engagement;

WHEREAS, the Tuguegarao City Government commends CAGAYAN STATE UNIVERSITY-CARIG CAMPUS College of Engineering and Architecture for being the Top One (1) in the region and Top Five (5) nationwide performing school in the November 18,19,30, 2024 and December 1, 2024 Civil Engineering Licensure Examination thereby upholding Tuguegarao City as the Center of Excellence in Education and affirming the quality education the said university provides for its students.

NOW, THEREFORE, RESOLVE, as it is hereby RESOLVED, to commend CAGAYAN STATE UNIVERSITY-CARIG CAMPUS College of Engineering and Architecture for being the Top 5 Performing School November 18,19,30, 2024 and December 1, 2024 Civil Engineering Licensure Examination.

RESOLVED FURTHER, to furnish a copy of this resolution to Cagayan State University-Carig Campus for information.